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Date Type of Training Location
March 7-8, 2022 (Pre-conference March 
6th)

Holiday Inn Expo Center Columbia, MO

March 16, 17, 18 & 21-22, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Calvary Baptist Church, Chillicothe, 
MO (Green Hills Regional)

May 19, 26, June 2, 9, 16, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) St. Joseph Law Enforcement Center 
(Northwest)

November 2, 9, 16, 23, 30, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) St. Joseph Law Enforcement Center 
(Northwest)

Contact: Kayce Riggle for the Green Hills Regional CIT trainings via email: kayceriggle@hotmail.com    
Contact: Jen Gentry for the Northwest CIT trainings via email: jgentry@fgcnow.org

March 3, 10 17, 24, & 31, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) (North Central)
March 23, 30, & April 6, 13, 20, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) New London Rural Fire Dept. 

(Saints Avenue)
May 31, June 7, 14, 21, 28, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Westran Fire Protection, 573 N. 

Main Street, Huntsville (North 
Central)

Contact: Frank Vorhees for the NEMO CIT trainings via email: frankvorhees@gmail.com
Contact: Chief Troy Link for the North Central CIT trainings via email: tlink@moberlypd.com
Contact: Ryan Lawzano via email: rlawzano@marioncounty-mo.gov for the Saints Avenue CIT trainings

February 1, 8, 15, 22 & March 1, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Sedalia PD, Training Room, Sedalia, 
MO (West Central)

March 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Lee's Summit PD (MACIT)
April 27, 28, 29, 2022 Jail CIT (24-hours) Johnson County Courthouse - 

Basement, 300 N. Holden St. 
Warrensburg, MO (STEALTH)

June 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Raymore PD (MACIT)
August 2, 3, 4, 2022 JAIL CIT (24-hours) Benton County Sheriff's Dept. 

(West Central)
September 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) KCPD Academy (MACIT)
December 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) KCPD Academy (MACIT)
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Date Type of Training Location

January 5, 6, 7, 2022 Dispatch/Telecom Central Dispatch Training Room, 
Warrensburg, MO (STEALTH)

May 9, 2022 Concepts (8-hours) TBD
July 18, 19, 20, 2022 Youth KCPD Academy (MACIT)

August 8, 2022 Concepts (8-hours) TBD
October 12, 13, 14, 2022 Veterans (24-hours) KCPD Academy (MACIT)
October 24, 2022 Concepts (8-hours) TBD
November 14, 15, 16, 2022 Dispatch/Telecom (24-hours) Lee's Summit PD (MACIT)

Contact: Mark Cherry or Dawn Morris  for the STEALTH (formerly JOCOMO) 
CIT trainings via email:   mcherry@sedaliapolice.com or dmorris@compasshn.org
Contact: Chris Looney or Dawn Morris for MO River
CIT trainings via email: chris.looney@exprealty.com or dmorris@compasshn.org

Contact: Andrew Martinez for West Central MO CIT trainings via email: linecpd3403@gmail.com

January 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) St. Louis Metropolitan Police 
Academy, City of St. Louis

January 31 & Feb 1, 2, 3, 4, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) St. Louis County Emergency 
Operations Center, 1150 Hanna 
Road, Ballwin, MO

February 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Jefferson College LEA, 4400 Jeffco 
Blvd, Imperial MO

March 14, 15, 16, 7, 1818, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Eastern Missouri Police Academy, 
11 Meadows Circle Drive, Suite 422

April 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Family Resource Center, 500 Clark 
Ave., Union, MO (Franklin)

April 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) St. Louis County Emergency 
Operations Center, 1150 Hanna 
Road, Ballwin, MO

May 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Monastero Banquet Center, 3050 
Olive Street, St. Louis, MO

May 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) St. Louis Metropolitan Police 
Academy, City of St. Louis

June 6, 7, 8,9, 10, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) St. Louis County Emergency 
Operations Center, 1150 Hanna 
Road, Ballwin, MO

June 27, 28, 29, 30 & July 1, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Monastero Banquet Center, 3050 
Olive Street, St. Louis, MO

Contact: Sgt. Paul Campbell for TRI-CIT trainings via email: pcampbell@riversidemo.com

Advanced

Contact: Marc Canovi @ marc.canovi@kcpd.org 816.581.0698 or Sally Boone @ sboone@rediscovermh.org 

Contact: Jessica Cox for the Truman Area (formerly Henry Co.) trainings via email: jcox@compasshn.org

Region 4 | St. Louis Area
Basic
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Date Type of Training Location
July 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Eastern Missouri Police Academy, 

11 Meadows Circle Drive, Suite 422

August 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) St. Louis County Emergency 
Operations Center, 1150 Hanna 
Road, Ballwin, MO

September 26, October 3, 10, 17, & 24, 
2022

BASIC CIT (40-hours) Jefferson College LEA, 4400 Jeffco 
Blvd, Imperial MO

October 5, 12, 19, 26 - November 2, 
2022

BASIC CIT (40-hours) Family Resource Center, 500 Clark 
Ave., Union, MO (Franklin)

November 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Eastern Missouri Police Academy, 
11 Meadows Circle Drive, Suite 422

December 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) St. Louis County Emergency 
Operations Center, 1150 Hanna 
Road, Ballwin, MO

December 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Monastero Banquet Center, 3050 
Olive Street, St. Louis, MO

January 11, 2022 Advanced (8-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal Police 
Academy - Wellston

February 23, 24, 25, 2022 Youth CIT (24-hours) Jefferson College LEA, 4400 Jeffco 
Blvd, Imperial MO

April 12, 2022 Advanced (8-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal Police 
Academy - Wellston

May 12, 13, 2022 Dispatch/Telecom (16-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal Police 
Academy - Wellston

June 22, 23, 24, 2022 Youth CIT (24-hours) Eastern Missouri Police Academy, 
11 Meadows Circle Drive, Suite 422

July 6, 7, 8, 2022 Youth CIT (24-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal Police 
Academy - Wellston

July 18, 19, 2022 Dispatch/Telecom (16-hours) Jefferson College LEA, 4400 Jeffco 
Blvd, Imperial MO

August 23, 2022 Advanced (8-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal Police 
Academy - Wellston

September 22, 23, 2022 Dispatch/Telecom (16-hours) Eastern Missouri Police Academy, 
11 Meadows Circle Drive, Suite 422

September 27, 2022 Advanced (8-hours) Jefferson College LEA, 4400 Jeffco 
Blvd, Imperial MO

Region 4 | St. Louis Area
Advanced
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Date Type of Training Location
October 11, 2022 Advanced (8-hours) Eastern Missouri Police Academy, 

11 Meadows Circle Drive, Suite 422

October 13, 14, 2022 Dispatch/Telecom (16-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal Police 
Academy - Wellston

October 18, 2022 Advanced (8-hours) Family Resource Center, 500 Clark 
Ave., Union, MO (Franklin)

October 26, 27, 28, 2022 Veterans (24-hours) Eastern Missouri Police Academy, 
11 Meadows Circle Drive, Suite 422

November 22, 2022 Advanced (8-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal Police 
Academy - Wellston

Contact: Paula Golden for Mineral Area CIT trainings via email: pgolden@mineralarea.edu 

January 25, 26, 27, 2022 Jail CIT (24-hours) Benton County Sheriff's Dept.
January 25-27, 2022 Jail CIT (24-hours) Bolivar (Polk CIT)
February 28, & March 1, 2, 3, 4, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Joint Training Facility (Old Red Roof 

Mall) Branson, MO (Ozarks Area 
CIT)

March 14-15, 2022 Jail CIT (24-hours) Bolivar (Polk CIT)
July 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) First Baptist Church, 1400 West 

Jackson Street, Ozark MO (Ozarks 
Area)

September 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Springfield South District Station 
(Ozarks Area CIT)

September 30, Oct 14, 21, 28, Nov 4, 
2022

BASIC CIT (40-hours) The Marc, Mt. Vernon (Show Me)

Contact: Christina Bravata for Bolivar/Polk CIT trainings via email: christina.bravata@citizensmemorial.com
Contact: Lt. Steve Bastow for the Four Rivers CIT trainings via email: sbastow@nevadamo.gov
Contact: Deputy Kyle Essary for the Ozarks Area CIT trainings via email: kyleessary78@yahoo.com
Contact: Sam Rose for SHOWME CIT trainings via email: roses@clarkmentalhealth.com
Contact: Stephen McCullough for the Southwest CIT trainings via email: sdmccullough@freemanhealth.com

Contact: Kyle Dooley for St. Louis Area CIT trainings (Franklin, Great Rivers, Jefferson Co.) via email: 
kdooley@namistl.org

Region 5 | Southwest

A revised copy is available online @ https://www.missouricit.org/trainings 7/12/2022



Date Type of Training Location

March 30th, April 6, 13, 20, 27, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Perryville Police Department 
(SEMO)

April 6, 13, 20, 27, May 4, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Salem Community Center at the 
Armory, Rolla (South Central)

April 22, 2022 Concepts (8-hours) Cape Girardeau Sheriff's Office 
(SEMO)

May 18, 25, June 1, 8, 15, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) West Plains Police Department 
(MID SOUTH)

May 24,2022 Concepts (8-hours) Cape Girardeau Sheriff's Office 
(SEMO)

August 16 & 18, 2022 Jail CIT (20-hours) Pulaski County Sheriff's Dept. 403 
School Street, Waynesville, MO 
(South Central)

September 28, Oct 5, 12, 19, 26, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Hartville Fire Station (MID SOUTH)

Oct 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Sikeston DPS (Bootheel)
Oct 24-26, 2022 Dispatch/Telecom (24-hours) Sikeston DPS (Bootheel)

Contact: Capt. Jon Broom for Bootheel Area CIT trainings via email: jbroom@sikeston.org
Contact:  Mandy Lindsey for Mid-South Area CIT trainings via email:  m.lindsey@ozhcare.com
Contact: Abby Bowen for the South Central CIT trainings via email: abowen@compasshn.org
Contact: Savannah Martin for the Southeast (SEMO) CIT trainings via email: smartin@cccntr.com
Contact: Richard Stephens for the Three Rivers Area CIT trainings via email: richard.stephens@fccinc.org

February 24, 25 & March 2, 3, 4, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Belle Community Center, Belle, MO 
(South Central)

March 9, 10, 15, & 15, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) | 4 - 10 
hour days

Camdenton, MO (Capital Area)

April 13, 20, 27 & May 4, 11, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Cooper County Fire Dept., 
Boonville, MO (Boonslick)

June 1, 3, 6, 8, & 10, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) UMC|MUPD 910 Virginia Avenue - 
Conference Room, Columbia, MO 
(MID-MO)

June 20 - 24, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Jefferson City Police Department 
(Capital Area)

September 19-23, 2022 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Audrain Ambulance Base, Mexico, 
MO (East Central)

Contact: Lt. Brad Simmons for the Boonslick CIT trainings via email: cooper.jail@coopercounty.gov
Contact: Crystal Kent for the Callaway County CIT trainings via email: ckent@mobhc.org
Contact: Andy Lenart for the Capital Area CIT trainings via email: alenart@jeffcitymo.org
Contact: Matt Schoo for the East Central CIT trainings via email: mschoo@mcmo.us
Contact: Tracey Cleeton for the Mid-Missouri (MID-MO) CIT trainings via email: tcleeton@boonecountymo.org

Region 7 | Central

Region 6 | Southeast
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